THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/88-Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	472	39.02.115	Corpolyn polyethylene laminated fabric, to be used in making tents, tarpaulins and animal covers. NOTE: If approved, these goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39.02.119, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 15	35*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	15489	39.02.145	Clear PVC sheeting, viz; liner skins, to be used in making vanity units NOTE: If approved these goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39.02.149	30*	DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	61494	84.45.001	Lockformer machines - triplex cleatformer, speednotch, button punch cheek bender and elbow machine complete with accessories, for use in making air conditioning ductwork (4 only) NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
н.о.	1426	84.47.001	Heavy duty multi-rip saw, to be used for sawing timber up to a maximum of 115 mm vertical cut NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Ref. 10	40*	Aul 25* DC 25* Can 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	1344	84.47.001	Stenner bandresaws with throat capacity not exceeding 535 mm NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	duty as	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free ower rate of the Minister by case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 May 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of May 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/89—Application for Exclusion from Determination Declined

Notice is hereby given that an application for exclusion of goods from a current determination of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
H.O.	14538	84.45.001	Promecan precision hydraulic upstroking press brake, model RC 65/25 and Hurco 2-axis 54.24R computer control system, to be used for own use in making sheetmetal cabinets for local and export markets	1982/27	18, 18 February 1982, p. 538	

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of May 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

PURSUANT to section 69 and section 81 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

Brierley Investments Ltd. ..

Brierley Investments Ltd. may acquire up to 51 percent of the issued 27 April 1982 share capital of Airwork (New Zealand) Ltd.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of April 1982.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.